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SCHEDULE—continued.

6717

I.

Benefice.

Herne Bay, St.
Bartholomew,
V.

Sevington, R. ...

Upchurch, V. ...

Upchurch, V. ...

Upper Norwood,
St. John the
Evangelist, V.

Borrowdale, V....

Cross Canonby,
V.

Mosser, St. Philip,
V.

Workington, St.
John, V.

Brathay, Holy
Trinity, V.

Cartmel Fell, V.

Grange - over -
Sands, St. Paul,
V.

Urswick, V.

A r n s i d e , St .
James, V.

Soulby, St. Luke,
V.

Becontree, St.
Alban, P.C.

Colchester, St.
Mary at the
Walls, R.

Moulsham, St.
John, V.

Romford, Collier
Row, The Good
Shepherd, P.C.

Upton Cross, St.
Peter, V.

Altrincham, St.
George, V.

Crowton, Christ
Church, V.

Har t fo rd , St.
John, V.

Little Budworth,
V.

2.

County.

V

.Kent

Surrey

•̂

Cumber-
land

c

Lan-
caster

^

^West-
"morland

<

•Essex

"̂

> Chester

-

3.

Diocese.

^

Canter-
bury

<

.Carlisle

Chelms-
ford

Chester

4-

Benefaction.

£700

£200

Balance, £250,
of value of
house as Par-
sonage House

£*75

£360. £3 per
cent. Conver-
s ion S t o c k
(1948-53) and
£140 cash

£562

£300

£lI2

£700

£350

£300

£400

£414

#00 (&)

£100

£700- £& per
cent. Conver-
sion Stock

£100

£100

£523. £3$ per
cent. Conver-
sion Stock.

£700

£700

£225

£185 6s. lod.
£3! per cent.
War Stock,
value £189 and
£11 cash.

£100

5-
Yearly

payment
in

respect
of

Bene-
faction.

21 -

6 -

5 5

4 4

16 17

9 -

3 7

21 -

10 10

9 -

12 -

12 8 4

3 -

3 -

—

3 -

3 -

—

21 -

21 -

615

- 6 8

3 -

6.

Capital
sum

granted

700

200

250

175

500

562

300

112

700

350

300

400

414

600

100

700

100

IOO

523

700

700

225

200

IOO

7-
Yearly
payment

in
respect

of\J±.

21 -

6 -

7 10

5 5

i5 -

16 17

9 ~

3 7

21 -

10 IO

9 -

12 -

12 8 4

18 -

3 -

21 -

3 -
(c)

3 -

15 13 8

21 -

21 -

6 15

6 -

o mm

8.
Date
from
which
yearly

payments
com-

mence.

2 June,
1937

15 May,
1937

8 April,
1937

2 June,
1937

20 May,
1937

ii June,
1937

15 May,
' 1937
15 May,

1937
29 May,

1937
15 May,

1937
21 May,

1937
8 April,

1937

5 June,
1937

13 May,
1937

8 April,
1937

29 April,
1937

ii May,
1937

14 May,
1937

29 April,
1937

15 April,
1937

8 April,
1937

2 June,
1937

0 J *
1937

15 May,
1937


