SCHEDULE—continued.

Benefice County Diocese Benefaction Pearly payment in respect of Benefaction Capital respect of Genefaction Capital respect of Capit	SCHEDULE—continued.								
Herne Bay, St. Bartholomew, V. Sevington, R Lancaster Sands, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V Lancaster Sands, St. Paul, V. Souby, St. Luke, V. Souby, St. Luke			, -	·	Yearly payment in	Capital	Yearly payment in	8. Date from which yearly	
Heme Bay, St. Bartholomew, V. Sevington, R Lancaster Sands, St. Paul, V. Cartmel Fell, V. Grange - over Sands, St. Paul, V. Curswick, V Lancaster Sunds, St. Paul, V. Cartmel Fell, V. Grange - over Sands, St. Paul, V. Cartmel Fell, V. Grange, V. Sundy, St. Luke, V. Becontree, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Essex John, V. Condon, Christ Church, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Crowton, Ch		County.	Dioceses		of Bene-		of	payments com- mence.	
Sevington, R Curber Surrey Canter bury Surrey St. John the Evangelist, V. Cross Canonby, V. Workington, St. Pall, V. Workington, St. John, V. Brathay, Holy Trinity, V. Garden, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V Carlisle Lancaster Soulby, St. Luke, V. Becontree, St. Alban, P.C. Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Artford, St. Carliste Church, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Artford, St. V. Lastford, St. Carliste Church, V. Lartford, St. Ca	Bartholomew,	·	· .	£700		£ 700		2 June, 1937	
Upchurch, V Upper Norwood, St. John the Evangelist, V. Upper Norwood, St. John the Evangelist, V. Cross Canonby, V. Workington, St. John, V. Brathay, Holy Trinity, V. Cartmel Fell, V. Grange - over Sands, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V Arnside, St. James, V. Sweet, St. Alban, P.C. Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. Peter, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. C	, -			<u>£</u> 200	6 –	200	6 -	15 May,	
Upper Norwood, St. John the Evangelist, V. Upper Norwood, St. John the Evangelist, V. Borrowdale, V Cross Canonby, V. Workington, St. John, V. Brathay, Holy Trinity, V. Grange - over - Sands, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V Arnside, St. James, V. Soulby, St. Luke, V. Becontree, St. Alban, P.C. Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Chesser St. Policy St. Luke, V. Collester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Chesser St. Policy St. College, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Altrincham, St. Feter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Hartford, St. Language Survey Language Sur	pchurch, V	Kent		of value of house as Par-		250	7 10	1937 8 April, 1937	
St. John the Evangelist, V. St. John the Evangelist, V. Cross Canonby, V. Cross Canonby, V. Mosser, St. Philip, V. Morkington, St. John, V. Brathay, Holy Trinity, V. Cartmel Fell, V. Grange - over - Sands, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V Arnside, St. James, V. Soulby, St. Luke, V. Becontree, St. Alban, P.C. Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Curch, V. Landa V. Exercise Chelms-ford ford ford from 21 - 700 21 - 29 £20 16 17 11 £300 9 - 300 9 - 15 £400 21 - 700 21 - 29 £350 10 10 350 10 10 15 £350 10 10 350 10 10 15 £400 12 - 400 12 - 8 £600 (b) 3 - 600 18 - 13 £600 (b) 3 - 600 18 - 13 £700 £700 £3½ per cent. Conversion Stock £100 3 - 100 3 - 11 £223 £3½ per cent. Conversion Stock £700 21 - 700 21 - 15 £700 21 - 700 21 - 10 £700 21 - 700 21	pchurch, V	J			5 5	175	5 5	2 June, 1937	
Sorrowdale, V Cross Canonby, V. Cumber-land Land Land Caster Sands, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V. Landams, V. Cartmel Fell, V.	St. John the	Surrey		cent. Conver- sion Stock (1948-53) and	4 4	500	15 -	20 May, 1937	
V. Mosser, St. Philip, V. Workington, St. John, V. Brathay, Holy Trinity, V. Cartmel Fell, V. Grange - over - Sands, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V Arnside, St. James, V. Soulby, St. Luke, V. Soulby, St. Luke, V. May at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Holy Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, Romann, Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, Romann, V. Lartford, St. Holy Romann, Ro	orrowdale, V]	[]		16 17	562	16 17	11 June, 1937	
Mosser, St. Philip, V. St. John, V. Stathay, Holy Trinity, V. Gartmel Fell, V. Gartmel Fell, V. Cartmel Fell, V. Grange - over - Sands, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V. Lancaster V. Soulby, St. Luke, V. Soulby, St. Luke, V. Secontree, St. Alban, P.C. Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Landard St. February Crowton, Christ Church, V. Landard St. February Landard St.		Cumber-		£300	9 -	300	9 -	15 May, 1937	
Workington, St. John, V. John, V. Brathay, Holy Trinity, V. Lancaster Sands, St. Paul, V. £350 10 10 350 10 10 15 Grange - over Sands, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V. Lancaster Sands, St. Paul, V. £400 12 - 400 12 - 8 Arnside, St. James, V. West-Morland V. £600 (b) 3 - 600 18 - 13 Soulby, St. Luke, V. West-Morland V. £700. £3½ per cent. Conversion Stock £100 3 - 100 3 - 8 Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Essex Chelmsford £100 3 - 100 3 - 10 2 - 29 Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. £700 21 - 700 21 - 523 15 13 8 29 Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. £700 21 - 700 21 - 8 £225 6 15 225 6 15 225 6 15 2				£112	3 7	112	3 7	15 May, 1937	
Carlisle Faston	Vorkington, St.			£700	21 -	700	21 -	29 May, 1937	
Cartmel Fell, V. Grange - over - Sands, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V Arnside, St. James, V. Soulby, St. Luke, V. Becontree, St. Alban, P.C. Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Lan- (caster £400 £414 12 8 4 414 12 8 4 414 12 8 4 5 £600 (b) 3 - 600 18 - 13 £600 (b) 3 - 100 3 - 100 3 - 21 600 £700. £3½ per cent. Conversion Stock £100 £100 3 - 100 3 - 100 3 - 100 3 - 100 3 - 100 3 - 100 3 - 100 3 - 100 4523. £3½ per cent. Conversion Stock £700 £700. £12 per cent. Conversion Stock £700 £523. £3½ per cent. Conversion Stock £700 £100 £523. £3½ per cent. Conversion Stock £700 £100 £523. £3½ per cent. Conversion Stock £700 £100 £523. £3½ per cent. Conversion Stock £700 £1	rathay, Holy	1		£350	10 10	350	10 10	15 May, 1937	
Grange - over - Sands, St. Paul, V. Urswick, V Arnside, St. James, V. Soulby, St. Luke, V. Becontree, St. Alban, P.C. Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Hartford, St. Caster £400		Lan	Carlisle	£300	9 -	300	9 -	21 May, 1937	
Urswick, V Arnside, St. James, V. Soulby, St. Luke, V. Becontree, St. Alban, P.C. Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. West-morland	Sands, St. Paul,			£400	12 -	400	12 -	8 April, 1937	
James, V. Soulby, St. Luke, V. Becontree, St. Alban, P.C. Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. West- morland £100 \$\frac{100}{3} - \frac{100}{21} - \frac{29}{29}\$		j		£414	12 8 4	414	12 8 4	5 June, 1937	
Soulby, St. Luke, V. Becontree, St. Alban, P.C. Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. Important from factors from from from from from from from from		West-		£600 (b)	3 -	600	18 -	13 May, 1937	
From the contract From	oulby, St. Luke,			£100	3 -	100	3 -	8 April, 1937	
Colchester, St. Mary at the Walls, R. Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St.	Secontree, St.)	cent. Conver-	_	700	21 -	29 April, 1937	
Moulsham, St. John, V. Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St.	Mary at the		: : :		3 -	100		11 May, 1937	
Romford, Collier Row, The Good Shepherd, P.C. Upton Cross, St. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. £523. £3½ per cent. Conversion Stock. £700 21 - 700 21 - 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	Ioulsham, St.	Essex		£100	3 -	100	3 -	14 May, 1937	
Upton Cross, St. Feter, V. Peter, V. Altrincham, St. George, V. £700 Crowton, Christ Church, V. £225 Hartford, St. £185 fixed 6 £25 6 £26 6 £27 6 6 6 £285 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 700 21 8 200 6 6 8 200 6 6 8 200 8 200 8 200 8 200 8 200 </td <td>Romford, Collier Row, The Good</td> <td></td> <td>1014</td> <td>cent. Conver-</td> <td>_</td> <td>523</td> <td>15 13 8</td> <td></td>	Romford, Collier Row, The Good		1014	cent. Conver-	_	523	15 13 8		
Altrincham, St. George, V. Crowton, Christ Church, V. Hartford, St. £185 6s. 10d 6 8 200 6 - 3	Jpton Cross, St.				21 -	700	21 -	15 April, 1937	
Crowton, Christ £225 6 15 225 6 15 2 Church, V. £185 6s. 10d. - 6 8 200 6 - 3	Itrincham, St.	1		£700	21 -	700	21 -	8 April, 1937	
Hartford, St. £185 6s. 10d. - 6 8 200 6 - 3	rowton, Christ			£225	6 15	225	6 15	2 June, 1937	
War Stock, value £189 and		Chester	Chester	£3½ per cent. War Stock, value £189 and	- 68	200	6 -	3 June, 1937	
Little Budworth, V. fino 3 - 100 3 - 15		J			3 -	100	3 -	15 May, 1937	